

Where talent meets opportunity

SRI SATYA SAI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND MEDICAL SCIENCES

- 3.1.6 Percentage of departments with UGC-SAP, CAS, DST-FIST, DBT, ICSSR and other recognitions by national
- 3.2.1 Extramural funding for Research
- 3.2.2 Grants for research projects sponsored by the government agencies
- 3.2.3 Number of research projects per teacher funded by government and non-government agencies

2017-18 TO 2021-22

www.sssutms.co.in

Opp.Oilfed Plant, Bhopal-Indore Road, Sehore (M.P), Pin - 466001



TOTAL DIAGNOSIS PRIVATE LIMITED

PLOT NO-203, ZONE-1, BEHIND JYOTI TALKIES, MP NAGAR, BHOPAL PHONE- (0755) 2553403, 2577365, FAX- (0755) 5270916

Ref No.:TDPL/ R&D/2017/0012

Dated: 26/12/2017

To

Dr R P Singh

Vice-Chancellor

Sri Satya Sai University of Technology & Medical Sciences, Sehore

Sehore (MP)

Subject: Financial support for the project entitled "Evaluation of Phishing Attacks Detection Technology Using URL Composition" by Mr. Narendra Sharma, PI

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your revised proposal dated 18th Dec 2017, we are happy to inform you that your request for above mentioned project budget has been approved. The detailed budgetary allocation provided is given below:

Items .	Sectioned amount Total (Lacs)
Equipment	. 1.5
Expendables /Consumables	0.3
Travel	1.5
Other project costs. If any (include maintenance of equipment, analyses of samples, etc)	2
Contingencies	4.5
Manpower	2.16
Total (Rs)	8.96

Please note that:

- 1. You may only buy the items or equipment listed in the proposal mentioned herein.
- 2. Please also make sure that the equipment is procured on the lowest price/cost without making any compromising in quality.
- 3. If you need to change budget in any head (within total budget) please inform the
- 4. Project will be monitored on the basis of deliverables mentioned in your proposal in

Regards

Signing Authority TDPL

& Medical Sciences School (M.P.)

SIDHARTH KAPOOR INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.

Corp. Office, 202, Zone-I, Ganga Jamuna Complex, (Basement), M.P. Nagar ,Bhopal (M.P.) PH(0755) 2762311, Fax-(0755) 2573990

Ref: SIPL/ R&D/2018/18/0021

28/09/2018

To
Prof. R P Singh
Vice-Chancellor
Sri Satya Sai University of Technology & Medical Sciences, Sehore
Sehore (MP)

Subject: Financial support for the project entitled "A Laboratory Assessment of Waste Concrete as Aggregate in Mix Design Concrete" by Dr. Ajay Swarup

Dear Sir,

We are happy to inform you that your request for the project entitled "A Laboratory Assessment of Waste Concrete as Aggregate in Mix Design Concrete" budget Rs. 6.70 lacs (Six lacs seventy thousands) has been approved for 3 year duration. The detailed budgetary allocation provided is given below:

The research grant is subjected to the Fulfillment of the following terms and conditions.

- i. No part of the sanctioned grant should be utilized for any purpose other than the research activities as mentioned above.
- ii. University shall acknowledge the contribution through research publication, patents and: other research achievements produced out of the grant.
- iii. The grantee organization shall maintain the record of expenditure and provide the utilization of sanctioned grant on regular basis or as when demanded.
- iv. Unutilized funds be transferred back to Siddharth Kapoor Infrastructure Pvt Ltd

With best wishes for successful completion of your project,

With Regards

Authorized Signatory

Siddharth Kapoor Infrastructure Pvt Ltd

Registral

Sri Satya Sat University of Technology

& Medical Sciences Schore (M.P.)

M.P. COUNCIL OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

Vigyan Bhawan, Nehru Nagar, Bhopal 462 003 (M.P.) Tele # 0755-2671605, 2433120; L. mail : piempest97@gmail.com

No.34 70 /CST/PIC/2018

Bhopal, Date: 21 .02 2018

To:

The Dean, School of Pharmacy,
Sri Satya Sai University of Technology & Medical Sciences,
Village Pachama, Dist. School (M.P.) - 468 001

Sanction is hereby accorded for Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) under scheme Patent Research and Innovation Facility (PIC State Plan) for organizing National Seminar on "Intellectual Property Rights and its impacts on human being" at Sri Satya Sai University of Technology & Medical Sciences, Village Pachama, Dist. Sehore (M.P.). An amount of Rs. 40,000/- (Rupees forty thousand only, 80% of total sanctioned amount) breakup given below—

Total	:	Rs. 50,000/-
TA/DA & nonoranum to experts Tea, Lurich & chacks Benners & folders, pen and other material for registration, Certificate Local travel & local hospitality for faculty, Report Misc, including photography, LCD, Printing sto Any other required expenditure/contingency etc.	No. of the second	Rs. 10 000/- Rs. 5 000/- Rs. 5 000/- Rs. 5 000/- Rs. 5 000/-

The above amount is sanctioned under the following terms and conditions :-

1 The amount will be used by the Institution for which it has open solutioned, if grantee laws to usize for the purpose for which the grant is sanctioned it will be recovered alongwith the penal interest of 18% per annum.

The institute will furnish a utilization certificate and an audited statement of accounts pertaining to grant to MPCSF after the completion of the activities.

 Any unspent balance of the amount sanctioned for the activity would be surrendered to the MPCST with utilization contribate.

4 Any publicity material, invitation cards, banners, brochures etc. brought out and used during the course of programme will have a mention in bold letters i.e. "Supported by M.P. Council of Science & Technology"

5. A report including of photographs, press clipping may be prepared within ten days.

Please ensure the participation percentage as per following: - 20.27% Tribal (ST), 15.17% Scheduler Cart (SC), 30%.
 Over all women and mention it separate rigures accordingly in your report.

7. The accounts of grantee institution shall be open to inspection by sanctioning authority/audit.

8 In case of any controversy the decision of Director General will be final and acceptable to the grantee organization.

9 Grantee organization will bound to follow Income Tax department rules.

16. Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the grant received with acceptance of the terms & conditions.

Srt Setya Sat University of Rechnology & Medical Sciences Schore (M.P.)

11 Progress report and proceedings will be sent to this council by the officer in-charge of workshops, seminar through head of the Institution in 3 copies.

12. Advance intimation may be sent to the council so that it is suitably represented and necessary mention of the sponsoring agency (MPCST) should be made in all circulars/banners and invitation.

Approved by Director General

Incharge, PIC

No. /CST/PIC/2018

Bhopal, Date: .02.201

Copy to:

 Incharge (Fin.), MPCST, Bhopal for necessary action and release of funds accordingly. The expanditure is debited to scheme No. Patent Research and Innovation Facility (PIC State Plan). Release 80% (Rs. 40,000.00) of total sanctioned amount. Rest 20% amounts Rs. 10,000.00 will be released after receiving audited Unitration Configurafrom organizer.

2. Office File.

Incharge, PIC

Plot No. 16, Malviya Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh 462003.

Ref: SMM/R&D/2019/0015

Date: 27th Dec 2019

To

Prof. R P Singh Vice-Chancellor Sri Satya Sai University of Technology & Medical Sciences, Sehore Sehore (MP)

Subject: Financial support for the project entitled "Implementation of Unified Query for Big Database" by Mr. Narendra Sharma, PI

Dear Sir,

This relates to an amended application dated December 22, 2019. We are pleased to inform you that your application for the above project budget has been approved. The detailed budget allocation provided is as follows:

A .	Equipment .	Rs 50,000/
В	Expendables /Consumables	. Rs 3,00,000
C	Travel	Rs 50,000/
D	Other project costs. If any (include maintenance of equipment, analyses of samples, etc)	Rs. 1,50,000/
E	Contingencies	Rs. 1,50,000/
F	Over head	Rs. 1,80,000/
G	Manpower	Rs. 2,25,000/
	Total (Rs)	Rs. 10,33,000/

Best wishes for the success of the project,

With Regards,

Authorized Signatory Swaraj Mass Media



AICTE-ISTE INDUCTION/REFRESHER PROGRAMMES - 2018-19



ISTE/AICTE-ISTE Orientation/Refresher Programme/2018-19 February 16, 2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: AICTE-ISTE Sponsored Induction/Refresher Programs - regarding

Ref.: 1. Our letter dated October 19, 2020.

2. Your consent letter by email to conduct the program.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the institute to conduct three programs in Online Format on the subject titled The Impact of Faculty Development on Teaching Skills and Research Scholars for Technical Perspectives during the following dates:

09/03/2021 to 15/03/2021 23/03/2021 to 30/03/2021 Phase 1 Phase II

13/04/2021 to 19/04/2021 Phase III

The headwise breakup of each online programme will be:

-	Honorarium for Coordinator	Rs.5,000.00 Rs.75,000.00
a.		Rs.3,000.00
b.	Provision for payment to lab	162.01
C.	Provision for payment lab attendant engaged during lab	
	proctices	Rs.10,000.0
d.	Miscellaneous charge Total for each program	Rs.93,000.0

You are requested to take steps to conduct the program subject to the following guidelines (as laid down by the AICTE and ISTE):

- > The program duration will be six days. The total budget sanctioned for online program is Rs.93,000/- for one week. Expenses should not exceed the prescribed budget provisions.
- Coordinator may use any available software (Google Meet/WebEx/MS Team/ Go to Webinar etc.) for smooth conduction of online FDP and also he/she may explore any
- > Minimum two sessions on inauguration day after inauguration and minimum two sessions before Valedictory function. Institutions/Coordinator will ensure minimum three sessions for remaining four days and one session from that may be utilized for feedback and assessment). Each Session should be of minimum one & half hears.

SHAHEED JEET SINGH MARG, NEAR KATWARIA SARAI, OPP. SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETH, NEW DELHI - 110 016 Phone: 011-26513542, 26963431, email: istedhq@isteonline.org; website: www.isteonline.in

Technolog)

SIDHARTH KAPOOR INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.

Corp. Office, 202, Zone-I, Ganga Jamuna Complex, (Basement), M.P. Nagar ,Bhopal (M.P.) PH(0755) 2762311, Fax-(0755) 2573990

Ref: SIPL/ R&D/2020/20/007

19/02/2020

To,
Dr Mukesh Tiwari
Vice-Chancellor
Sri Satya Sai University of Technology & Medical Sciences, Sehore
Sehore (MP)
Ph- +919826293590

Subject: Financial support for the project entitled "Investigate the feasibility of utilizing pickling sludge in construction material" by Dr. Anuradha Devi, PI

Dear Madam,

We are happy to inform you that your request for the project entitled "Investigate the feasibility of utilizing pickling sludge in construction material" budget Rs. 16.16 lacs (Sixteen lacs sixteen thousands) has been approved for 3 year duration. The detailed budgetary allocation provided is given below:

The research grant is subjected to the Fulfillment of the following terms and conditions.

- i. No part of the sanctioned grant should be utilized for any purpose other than the research activities as mentioned above.
- ii. University shall acknowledge the contribution through research publication, patents and: other research achievements produced out of the grant.
- iii. The grantee organization shall maintain the record of expenditure and provide the utilization of sanctioned grant on regular basis or as when demanded.
- iv. Unutilized funds be transferred back to Siddharth Kapoor Infrastructure Pvt Ltd

With best wishes for successful completion of your project,

With Regards

Authorized Signatory

Siddharth Kapoor Infrastructure Pvt Ltd

Registral
Registral
Stra Sat University of Technology
& Medical Sciences Sehore (M.P.)



NAV-URJA PYT. LTD. BHOPAL -INDORE ROAD, FANDA, SEHORE 466665

25/02/2021

Ref: NU/2021/0015

To Dr Mukesh Tiwari Vice-Chancellor Sri Satya Sai University of Technology & Medical Sciences, Sehore Sehore (MP) Ph-+919826293590

Subject: Financial support for the project entitled "Sustainable Development of Organic Farming in Madhya Pradesh" by Dr. Anil Dubey. Singh, PI

This is with reference to your revised proposal dated 18th Jan 2021, we are happy to inform you that your request for above mentioned project budget has been approved. The detailed budgetary allocation provided is given below:

allocation	n provided is given below:	Sectioned amount
Sr No	Items	Total (Rs.)
		2,04,800
	Equipment	
1	Expendables /Consumables	50,000
2	Travel G. Ludo maintenance of	50,000
3	Other project costs. If any (include maintenance of	
_	equipment, analyses of samples, etc)	50,000
4	Contingencies	75,000
5	Manpower .	4,29,800
	Total (Rs.)	

With Regards Nav-Urja Pvt Ltd.

& Medical Sciences Schore (MP)